



ABC Bid Data

BARNSTEAD
41301
X-A004(591)

PROJECT:	BARNSTEAD	Awarded To:	
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	41301		
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	X-A004(591)		
DATE BIDS OPEN:	October 11, 2018, 2:00		
SCOPE OF WORK:	NH 28 Bridge Preservation efforts for 2 brs carrying NH 28 over the Suncook River & Beauty Hill Rd	Amount:	\$0.00
COMPLETION DATE:	October 04, 2019	Award Date:	
LOCATION:	Belknap	Certified by:	_____ Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
SWETT, E. D. INC. 8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR, CONCORD NH 03301-8512	\$897,858.90	A
EVROKS CORPORATION 23 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, NORTHFIELD NH 03276	\$959,475.25	B
PIPER, R. M. INC. 141 SMITH BRIDGE RD, PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH NH 03264-0490	\$1,084,811.00	C

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		SWETT, E. D. INC. 8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR CONCORD, NH 03301-8512		EVROKS CORPORATION 23 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE NORTHFIELD, NH 03276	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	26.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$115.00	\$2,990.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	1,541.00	\$85.00	\$130,985.00	\$72.00	\$110,952.00	\$75.00	\$115,575.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	9.80	\$150.00	\$1,470.00	\$300.00	\$2,940.00	\$500.00	\$4,900.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	12,220.00	\$0.40	\$4,888.00	\$0.30	\$3,666.00	\$0.30	\$3,666.00
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	695.00	\$5.00	\$3,475.00	\$1.00	\$695.00	\$1.00	\$695.00
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	33.90	\$210.00	\$7,119.00	\$300.00	\$10,170.00	\$300.00	\$10,170.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	28.90	\$100.00	\$2,890.00	\$300.00	\$8,670.00	\$300.00	\$8,670.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	936.00	\$6.00	\$5,616.00	\$4.00	\$3,744.00	\$4.00	\$3,744.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	7,578.00	\$5.00	\$37,890.00	\$2.25	\$17,050.50	\$2.25	\$17,050.50
417.412	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE	LF	1,567.00	\$2.00	\$3,134.00	\$9.20	\$14,416.40	\$4.00	\$6,268.00
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	1,567.00	\$3.50	\$5,484.50	\$4.00	\$6,268.00	\$8.00	\$12,536.00
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	42.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$65.00	\$2,730.00
511.0001	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	314.00	\$15.00	\$4,710.00	\$35.00	\$10,990.00	\$20.00	\$6,280.00
511.0002	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	285.00	\$15.00	\$4,275.00	\$35.00	\$9,975.00	\$20.00	\$5,700.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	32.00	\$375.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$285.00	\$9,120.00
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	62.00	\$525.00	\$32,550.00	\$500.00	\$31,000.00	\$600.00	\$37,200.00
512.02	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,395.00	\$5,580.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	29.00	\$1,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$50,750.00	\$2,100.00	\$60,900.00
521.22	FAST-SET CONCRETE PATCHING MORTAR (VERTICAL AND OVERHEAD)	CF	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	18.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	37.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00
538.5	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F)	SY	603.00	\$35.00	\$21,105.00	\$37.00	\$22,311.00	\$35.00	\$21,105.00
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	53.00	\$10.00	\$530.00	\$10.00	\$530.00	\$10.00	\$530.00
544.	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	2,116.00	\$2.00	\$4,232.00	\$4.00	\$8,464.00	\$5.00	\$10,580.00
544.11	REINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	271.00	\$6.50	\$1,761.50	\$6.00	\$1,626.00	\$2.25	\$609.75
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	129.00	\$100.00	\$12,900.00	\$106.00	\$13,674.00	\$91.00	\$11,739.00
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	54.00	\$600.00	\$32,400.00	\$685.00	\$36,990.00	\$700.00	\$37,800.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		SWETT, E. D. INC. 8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR CONCORD, NH 03301-8512		EVROKS CORPORATION 23 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE NORTHFIELD, NH 03276	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	7.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$25.00	\$175.00
563.8	RESETTING BRIDGE RAIL	LF	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
563.95	SNOW SCREENING FOR OVERPASS STRUCTURES	LF	55.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$85.00	\$4,675.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	5.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	5.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	620.00	\$25.00	\$15,500.00	\$35.00	\$21,700.00	\$25.00	\$15,500.00
606.41741	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - BRIDGE	LF	760.00	\$60.00	\$45,600.00	\$50.00	\$38,000.00	\$60.00	\$45,600.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	16.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	8.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	6,000.00	\$25.00	\$150,000.00	\$30.00	\$180,000.00	\$20.00	\$120,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	179.00	\$2.00	\$358.00	\$3.00	\$537.00	\$3.00	\$537.00
628.22	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (BRIDGE)	LF	130.00	\$4.50	\$585.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$3.00	\$390.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	26,000.00	\$0.25	\$6,500.00	\$0.16	\$4,160.00	\$0.16	\$4,160.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	13,000.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$0.75	\$9,750.00	\$0.75	\$9,750.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	4.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$94,500.00	\$94,500.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,625.00	\$16,250.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00

Totals:	\$916,273.00	\$897,858.90	\$959,475.25
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$916,273.00	\$897,858.90	\$959,475.25

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIPER, R. M. INC. 141 SMITH BRIDGE RD PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0490		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

Items

304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	26.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00		
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	1,541.00	\$85.00	\$130,985.00	\$80.00	\$123,280.00		
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	9.80	\$150.00	\$1,470.00	\$325.00	\$3,185.00		
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	12,220.00	\$0.40	\$4,888.00	\$0.50	\$6,110.00		
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	695.00	\$5.00	\$3,475.00	\$1.10	\$764.50		
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	33.90	\$210.00	\$7,119.00	\$325.00	\$11,017.50		
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	28.90	\$100.00	\$2,890.00	\$325.00	\$9,392.50		
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	936.00	\$6.00	\$5,616.00	\$4.50	\$4,212.00		
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	7,578.00	\$5.00	\$37,890.00	\$2.50	\$18,945.00		
417.412	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE	LF	1,567.00	\$2.00	\$3,134.00	\$9.00	\$14,103.00		
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	1,567.00	\$3.50	\$5,484.50	\$4.50	\$7,051.50		
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00		
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	42.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00		
511.0001	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	314.00	\$15.00	\$4,710.00	\$35.00	\$10,990.00		
511.0002	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	285.00	\$15.00	\$4,275.00	\$35.00	\$9,975.00		
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	32.00	\$375.00	\$12,000.00	\$450.00	\$14,400.00		
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	62.00	\$525.00	\$32,550.00	\$500.00	\$31,000.00		
512.02	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00		
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00		
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	29.00	\$1,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$36,250.00		
521.22	FAST-SET CONCRETE PATCHING MORTAR (VERTICAL AND OVERHEAD)	CF	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00		
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	18.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00		
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	37.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00		
538.5	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F)	SY	603.00	\$35.00	\$21,105.00	\$34.00	\$20,502.00		
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	53.00	\$10.00	\$530.00	\$10.00	\$530.00		
544.	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	2,116.00	\$2.00	\$4,232.00	\$4.00	\$8,464.00		
544.11	REINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	271.00	\$6.50	\$1,761.50	\$6.00	\$1,626.00		
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	129.00	\$100.00	\$12,900.00	\$100.00	\$12,900.00		
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	54.00	\$600.00	\$32,400.00	\$850.00	\$45,900.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIPER, R. M. INC. 141 SMITH BRIDGE RD PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0490		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	7.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$25.00	\$175.00		
563.8	RESETTING BRIDGE RAIL	LF	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		
563.95	SNOW SCREENING FOR OVERPASS STRUCTURES	LF	55.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00		
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	5.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00		
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	5.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	620.00	\$25.00	\$15,500.00	\$35.00	\$21,700.00		
606.41741	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - BRIDGE	LF	760.00	\$60.00	\$45,600.00	\$50.00	\$38,000.00		
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00		
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	16.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$40.00	\$640.00		
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	8.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$640.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	6,000.00	\$25.00	\$150,000.00	\$25.00	\$150,000.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00		
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$19,000.00		
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	179.00	\$2.00	\$358.00	\$2.00	\$358.00		
628.22	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (BRIDGE)	LF	130.00	\$4.50	\$585.00	\$4.00	\$520.00		
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	26,000.00	\$0.25	\$6,500.00	\$0.19	\$4,940.00		
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	13,000.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$0.58	\$7,540.00		
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	4.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00		
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		

Totals:	\$916,273.00	\$1,084,811.00
Alt. Totals:		
Totals:	\$916,273.00	\$1,084,811.00



PS&E Comparison

BARNSTEAD
41301
X-A004(591)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	26.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	1,541.00	\$72.00	\$110,952.00	\$85.00	\$130,985.00	(\$20,033.00)
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	9.80	\$300.00	\$2,940.00	\$150.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,470.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	12,220.00	\$0.30	\$3,666.00	\$0.40	\$4,888.00	(\$1,222.00)
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	695.00	\$1.00	\$695.00	\$5.00	\$3,475.00	(\$2,780.00)
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	33.90	\$300.00	\$10,170.00	\$210.00	\$7,119.00	\$3,051.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	28.90	\$300.00	\$8,670.00	\$100.00	\$2,890.00	\$5,780.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	936.00	\$4.00	\$3,744.00	\$6.00	\$5,616.00	(\$1,872.00)
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	7,578.00	\$2.25	\$17,050.50	\$5.00	\$37,890.00	(\$20,839.50)
417.412	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE	LF	1,567.00	\$9.20	\$14,416.40	\$2.00	\$3,134.00	\$11,282.40
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	1,567.00	\$4.00	\$6,268.00	\$3.50	\$5,484.50	\$783.50
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	(\$15,000.00)
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	42.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
511.0001	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	314.00	\$35.00	\$10,990.00	\$15.00	\$4,710.00	\$6,280.00

511.0002	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	285.00	\$35.00	\$9,975.00	\$15.00	\$4,275.00	\$5,700.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	32.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$375.00	\$12,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	62.00	\$500.00	\$31,000.00	\$525.00	\$32,550.00	(\$1,550.00)
512.02	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	10.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	4.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	29.00	\$1,750.00	\$50,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$7,250.00
521.22	FAST-SET CONCRETE PATCHING MORTAR (VERTICAL AND OVERHEAD)	CF	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	(\$300.00)
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	18.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	(\$450.00)
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	37.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$0.00
538.5	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F)	SY	603.00	\$37.00	\$22,311.00	\$35.00	\$21,105.00	\$1,206.00
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	53.00	\$10.00	\$530.00	\$10.00	\$530.00	\$0.00
544.	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	2,116.00	\$4.00	\$8,464.00	\$2.00	\$4,232.00	\$4,232.00
544.11	REINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	271.00	\$6.00	\$1,626.00	\$6.50	\$1,761.50	(\$135.50)
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	129.00	\$106.00	\$13,674.00	\$100.00	\$12,900.00	\$774.00
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	54.00	\$685.00	\$36,990.00	\$600.00	\$32,400.00	\$4,590.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	7.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	(\$35.00)
563.8	RESETTING BRIDGE RAIL	LF	2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	(\$600.00)
563.95	SNOW SCREENING FOR OVERPASS STRUCTURES	LF	55.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	(\$2,750.00)
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	(\$150.00)
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	5.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$100.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	620.00	\$35.00	\$21,700.00	\$25.00	\$15,500.00	\$6,200.00

606.41741	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - BRIDGE	LF	760.00	\$50.00	\$38,000.00	\$60.00	\$45,600.00	(\$7,600.00)
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	16.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	(\$240.00)
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	8.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$200.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	6,000.00	\$30.00	\$180,000.00	\$25.00	\$150,000.00	\$30,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$2,500.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$6,000.00)
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	179.00	\$3.00	\$537.00	\$2.00	\$358.00	\$179.00
628.22	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (BRIDGE)	LF	130.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$4.50	\$585.00	(\$195.00)
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	26,000.00	\$0.16	\$4,160.00	\$0.25	\$6,500.00	(\$2,340.00)
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	13,000.00	\$0.75	\$9,750.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	(\$3,250.00)
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	4.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$5,200.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	(\$30,000.00)
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$5,000.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$897,858.90

\$916,273.00

(\$18,414.10)